City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

Address

Date and Time of hearing: December 07, 2023
At: 9:30 AM at 49 South Van Ness Ave, Rm 0194 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke

HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

Inspector

Oowner

Housing Inspection Cases

51 06TH ST

175 06TH ST

1227 46TH AV
1157 CAPP ST
1344 CLAYTON ST
2397 FOLSOM ST
989 HAMPSHIRE ST
IS5 LILLIAN ST

516 OFARRELL ST
573 VALLEJO ST
120 VALMAR TR

Continued Cases

117 CAINE AV
110 DOLORES ST
96 JUANITA WY

Wohlers
Wohlers
Osborne
Barber
Mar
Barber
Barber
Chierici
Ng
Dang
Vos

Mak
Yee
Lepe

51 6TH STREET LLC

ALDER HOTEL LLC
CHANBANCHONG SARAVUT
WU XIAOGI

ROUSSEL ERIC

2399 FOLSOM STREET LLC
M DATTANI CREDIT TR
SHOREVIEW PRESERVATION LP
HOTELS 2000 LP

MALEE TANG TRUST

ISING LISA A

FRANKLIN & LA VERNE PAYTON R
TERZIAN JOSEPH LIFE ESTATE O
MUHAWIEH ISA J

Complaint

202311241
202312665
202309115
202293085
202304073
202309296
202299902
202184375
202308868
202313740
202306619

202305694
202295582
202298813

London N. Breed, May
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Direct

Owner/

Rep Decision
Total Cases: 11
Total Cases: 3



City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

London N. Breed, Mayor
Patrick O’Riordan, C.B.O., Director

HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES

DIRECTORS’ HEARING

We will be holding Director’s Hearing on December 07 2023 at 9:30AM via Microsoft Teams

In order to join this Director’s Hearing please use the information below.

Join the audio conference: MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING

Phone: 415 906-4659

Access code 279 374 437#
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