

## **DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA**

Date and Time of hearing: December 07, 2023

At: 9:30 AM at 49 South Van Ness Ave, Rm 0194 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

Address	Inspector	<u>Owner</u>	Complaint	<u>Owner/</u> <u>Rep</u>	<u>Decision</u>
Housing Inspection Cases					
51 06TH ST	Wohlers	51 6TH STREET LLC	202311241		
175 06TH ST	Wohlers	ALDER HOTEL LLC	202312665		
1227 46TH AV	Osborne	CHANBANCHONG SARAVUT	202309115		
1157 CAPP ST	Barber	WU XIAOGI	202293085		
1344 CLAYTON ST	Mar	ROUSSEL ERIC	202304073		
2397 FOLSOM ST	Barber	2399 FOLSOM STREET LLC	202309296		
989 HAMPSHIRE ST	Barber	M DATTANI CREDIT TR	202299902		
15 LILLIAN ST	Chierici	SHOREVIEW PRESERVATION LP	202184375		
516 OFARRELL ST	Ng	HOTELS 2000 LP	202308868		
<b>573 VALLEJO ST</b>	Dang	MALEE TANG TRUST	202313740		
120 VALMAR TR	Vos	ISING LISA A	202306619		
					Total Cases: 11
<b>Continued Cases</b>					
117 CAINE AV	Mak	FRANKLIN & LA VERNE PAYTON R	202305694		
110 DOLORES ST	Yee	TERZIAN JOSEPH LIFE ESTATE O	202295582		
96 JUANITA WY	Lepe	MUHAWIEH ISA J	202298813		
					Total Cases: 3

## HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES DIRECTORS' HEARING

We will be holding Director's Hearing on December 07 2023 at 9:30AM via Microsoft Teams

In order to join this Director's Hearing please use the information below.

Join the audio conference: MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING

Phone: 415 906-4659

Access code 279 374 437#